

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR Case No. 37 of 2020 (CIS 119 of 2024)
CNR No- WBDJ050003652024
State Vs. Akbar Ali

Order No.33
18.02.2025

Present : Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld. APP-in-charge for State.

Today is fixed E/R of WA.

No ER of WA received.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record. Considered.

On perusal of case record, I find that W/A against accused was pending since long. Furthermore, several W/A and reminders were sent to the Superintendent of Police, Police District Islampur for execution but the police could not execute the warrant of arrest nor did submit any report before this Court.

Under such circumstances, Superintendent of Police, Police District Islampur is directed to appoint a competent officer to execute warrant of arrest against accused and he is to submit action taken report on the next date of hearing of this case.

Issue fresh W/A against accused.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to Superintendent of Police, Police District Islampur for kind information and taking necessary action.

To **19-03-2025** for ER of WA.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.